
#21 Duke (1-2) -vs- #18/13 West Virginia (1-2)
8/29/2014 at Morgantown, WV (Dick Dlesk SS)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 69:49 (YELLOW), #88 Kadeisha Buchanan (WVU)   

Date: 8/29/2014
Attendance: 2045
Stadium: Dick Dlesk SS
Officials: Referee, Rachael Woo   Asst. Referee, Tom
Manspeaker   John Gagnon   Alt. Official, Dan Lukash   Timekeeper,
Shannon McNamara   Scorer, Nick Arthur   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
#21 Duke 1 1 2
#18/13 West Virginia 0 0 0

#21 Duke 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

F 3 Imani Dorsey 1 1 1 0 58
M 4 Ashton Miller 1 0 0 0 60
M 5 Rebecca Quinn 1 0 0 0 90
D 6 Lizzy Raben 0 0 0 0 81
F 9 Kelly Cobb 1 0 0 0 72
M 10 Toni Payne 7 3 1 0 81
GK 12 Ali Kershner 0 0 0 0 90
M 15 Kara Wilson 0 0 0 0 90
D 19 Schuyler DeBree 0 0 0 0 81
D 24 Morgan Reid 0 0 0 0 63
D 31 Christina Gibbons 1 1 0 1 90

Substitutes
1 Casey Martinez 0 0 0 0 18
2 Audrey Gibson 0 0 0 0 9
14 Katy Colas 0 0 0 0 9
18 Krysia Sikora 0 0 0 0 32
21 Gilda Doria 0 0 0 0 49
23 Danielle Duhl 0 0 0 0 18

Totals 12 5 2 1 991

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
12 Ali Kershner 90:00 0 5

Totals 0 5

#18/13 West Virginia 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

M 6 Cari Price 1 1 0 0 59
F 7 Kelsie Maloney 1 0 0 0 90
M 9 Ashley Lawrence 3 1 0 0 83
D 10 Jess Crowder 0 0 0 0 90
F 16 Kailey Utley 3 1 0 0 81
D 24 Carly Black 1 0 0 0 90
M 27 Amanda Hill 1 1 0 0 90
GK 30 Hannah Steadman 0 0 0 0 90
D 31 Maggie Bedillion 1 0 0 0 90
D 88 Kadeisha Buchanan 1 0 0 0 90
F 99 Kate Schwindel 3 1 0 0 70

Substitutes
3 Leah Emaus 0 0 0 0 26
5 Michaela Abam 2 0 0 0 9
11 A. Pierre-Louis 1 0 0 0 20
19 Carla Portillo 0 0 0 0 12

Totals 18 5 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
30 Hannah Steadman 90:00 2 3

Totals 2 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
#21 Duke 6 6 12
#18/13 West Virginia 6 12 18

Saves By Period
#21 Duke 1 4 5
#18/13 West Virginia 1 2 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
#21 Duke 2 0 2
#18/13 West Virginia 2 8 10

Fouls By Period
#21 Duke 6 7 13
#18/13 West Virginia 3 3 6

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

21:57 DUKE Imani Dorsey Christina Gibbons

GOAL by DUKE Imani Dorsey (FIRST GOAL),
Assist by Christina Gibbons, goal number 1 for
season.

49:53 DUKE Toni Payne Beat defender and put shot past keeper f



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 DUKE Ali Kershner at goalie for #21 Duke.
00:00 WVU Hannah Steadman at goalie for #18/13 West Virginia.
01:12 DUKE Corner kick by DUKE Ashton Miller [01:12].
-- WVU Foul on #18/13 West Virginia.
03:22 DUKE Shot by DUKE Christina Gibbons, SAVE Hannah Steadman.
07:06 DUKE Shot by DUKE Toni Payne BLOCKED.
08:29 WVU Offside against #18/13 West Virginia.
11:46 DUKE Shot by DUKE Kelly Cobb HIGH.
-- DUKE Foul on #21 Duke.
14:38 WVU Shot by WVU Kailey Utley BLOCKED.
-- DUKE Foul on #21 Duke.
-- DUKE Foul on #21 Duke.
-- DUKE Foul on #21 Duke.
19:57 WVU Header Shot by WVU Cari Price, SAVE Ali Kershner.
21:02 DUKE Shot by DUKE Ashton Miller WIDE.
21:33 DUKE Corner kick by DUKE Ashton Miller [21:33].
21:42 DUKE Shot by DUKE Toni Payne BLOCKED.
21:57 DUKE GOAL by DUKE Imani Dorsey (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Christina Gibbons, goal number 1 for season.

#21 Duke 1, #18/13 West Virginia 0
-- 0 Gibbons played through ball to Dorsey who chipped to far post
23:46 DUKE DUKE substitution: Gilda Doria for Ashton Miller.
-- DUKE Foul on #21 Duke.
-- WVU Foul on #18/13 West Virginia.
29:16 DUKE DUKE substitution: Krysia Sikora for Imani Dorsey.
29:16 WVU WVU substitution: A. Pierre-Louis for Kate Schwindel.
29:16 WVU WVU substitution: Leah Emaus for Cari Price.
30:39 WVU Corner kick by WVU Kelsie Maloney [30:39].
33:49 WVU Shot by WVU Kelsie Maloney WIDE.
33:58 DUKE DUKE substitution: Casey Martinez for Kelly Cobb.
35:39 WVU Shot by WVU Ashley Lawrence BLOCKED.
35:47 WVU WVU substitution: Michaela Abam for Kailey Utley.
35:47 DUKE DUKE substitution: Audrey Gibson for Schuyler DeBree.
35:47 DUKE DUKE substitution: Katy Colas for Toni Payne.
36:09 WVU Corner kick by WVU Kelsie Maloney [36:09].
-- WVU Foul on #18/13 West Virginia.
37:56 WVU WVU substitution: Carla Portillo for Ashley Lawrence.
39:43 DUKE Offside against #21 Duke.
-- DUKE Foul on #21 Duke.
42:54 WVU Shot by WVU Michaela Abam HIGH.
44:57 WVU Shot by WVU Michaela Abam WIDE.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 WVU
For WVU: #30 Hannah Steadman, #6  Cari Price, #7  Kelsie Maloney, #9  Ashley Lawrence, #10 Jess Crowder, #16
Kailey Utley, #24 Carly Black, #27 Amanda Hill, #31 Maggie Bedillion, #88 Kadeisha Buchanan, #99 Kate Schwindel.

45:00 DUKE
For DUKE: #12 Ali Kershner, #10 Toni Payne, #3  Imani Dorsey, #4  Ashton Miller, #6  Lizzy Raben, #15 Kara Wilson,
#9  Kelly Cobb, #21 Gilda Doria, #31 Christina Gibbons, #19 Schuyler DeBree, #5  Rebecca Quinn.

45:38 DUKE Shot by DUKE Toni Payne, SAVE Hannah Steadman.
46:52 WVU Corner kick by WVU Kate Schwindel [46:52].
47:04 WVU Header Shot by WVU Ashley Lawrence BLOCKED.
47:16 WVU Shot by WVU Kadeisha Buchanan WIDE.
47:25 WVU Corner kick by WVU Kate Schwindel [47:25].
47:37 WVU Header Shot by WVU Carly Black WIDE.
-- DUKE Foul on #21 Duke.
49:27 WVU Corner kick by WVU Kate Schwindel [49:27].
49:53 DUKE GOAL by DUKE Toni Payne, goal number 1 for season.

#21 Duke 2, #18/13 West Virginia 0
-- DUKE *Beat defender and put shot past keeper far post
51:32 WVU Shot by WVU Kailey Utley, SAVE Ali Kershner.
51:55 WVU Corner kick by WVU Kate Schwindel [51:55].



53:42 DUKE Offside against #21 Duke.
54:12 WVU Shot by WVU Amanda Hill, SAVE Ali Kershner.
-- WVU Foul on #18/13 West Virginia.
-- WVU Foul on #18/13 West Virginia.
58:39 DUKE Header Shot by DUKE Rebecca Quinn WIDE.
-- DUKE Foul on #21 Duke.
59:38 WVU Shot by WVU Kate Schwindel HIGH.
60:49 WVU Corner kick by WVU Kate Schwindel [60:49].
63:26 WVU WVU substitution: Leah Emaus for Cari Price.
63:26 DUKE DUKE substitution: Danielle Duhl for Gilda Doria.
64:59 WVU Shot by WVU Ashley Lawrence, SAVE Ali Kershner.
-- DUKE Foul on #21 Duke.
69:49 WVU Yellow card on WVU Kadeisha Buchanan.
70:51 WVU Shot by WVU Kate Schwindel HIGH.
-- DUKE Foul on #21 Duke.
72:12 DUKE DUKE substitution: Morgan Reid for Danielle Duhl.
-- DUKE Foul on #21 Duke.
73:37 WVU WVU substitution: A. Pierre-Louis for Kate Schwindel.
73:37 WVU WVU substitution: Carla Portillo for Leah Emaus.
73:37 DUKE DUKE substitution: Krysia Sikora for Imani Dorsey.
74:19 DUKE Offside against #21 Duke.
74:58 DUKE Offside against #21 Duke.
75:44 WVU Corner kick by WVU Kelsie Maloney [75:44].
75:56 WVU Shot by WVU A. Pierre-Louis HIGH.
76:41 WVU Shot by WVU Kailey Utley WIDE.
78:20 WVU WVU substitution: Cari Price for Carla Portillo.
78:20 WVU WVU substitution: Kate Schwindel for A. Pierre-Louis.
79:20 WVU Corner kick by WVU Kate Schwindel [79:20].
79:33 WVU Shot by WVU Kate Schwindel, SAVE Ali Kershner.
79:50 WVU Corner kick by WVU Kate Schwindel [79:50].
81:04 DUKE Shot by DUKE Toni Payne HIGH.
81:09 DUKE DUKE substitution: Danielle Duhl for Ashton Miller.
81:09 DUKE DUKE substitution: Gilda Doria for Lizzy Raben.
82:14 DUKE Shot by DUKE Toni Payne, SAVE Hannah Steadman.
82:36 DUKE Shot by DUKE Toni Payne WIDE.
82:41 DUKE DUKE substitution: Casey Martinez for Kelly Cobb.
-- WVU Foul on #18/13 West Virginia.
84:06 WVU Shot by WVU Maggie Bedillion WIDE.
-- DUKE Foul on #21 Duke.
-- DUKE Foul on #21 Duke.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


